


1. The Original Files & Indexs
2. File-Links for the ****
3. Broken-Laws-&-Regs for the ****
4. Dates for the ****
5. Our-Asbo-File-Stucture  for the ****
6. Claim Letter for the ****
7. Evidence  for the ****
8. Simulation ****


WHAT THE POLICE ARE LIABLE FOR!
[image: A cartoon of a policeman
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(1) THE TRAILER CASE
a) [bookmark: _Hlk149644539] The Case Date’s Incurred.
· It is said that in between the dates of the 00/00/0000 & 00/00/0000 that. 
· Si Note: -
· 19/07/2012: -- Fest the Start of the Trailer Case:
· 15/10/2012: -- I got arrested for this case on this Date.
· 13/08/2013: -- The case got an NFA!
· Arresting Officer: SIMS/PC/223781.
· Report Owner: (METROPOLITAN POLICE)
· Description: REMANDED ON BAIL ON 15/10/2012 At: AT 01YE.
· ALLEGATIONS: Handling Stolen Goods


b) The Police Outcome of the Case.

c) The Police & The Courts Penalties and/or Restrictions Imposed. 

d) The Case Files.

e) Our Requests. 






(2) THE 8 DRIVING BAN CASES
a) [bookmark: _Hlk149645314]The Case Date’s Incurred.

b) The Police Outcome of the Case.

c) The Police & The Courts Penalties and/or Restrictions Imposed. 

d) The Case Files.

e) Our Requests. 












(3) THE GAZEBO CASE
a) The Case Date’s Incurred.

· This is the New File Structures Files, all organised into date order this does not include all of the simulation files as I have added the PNC Record details.

The Gazebo Case: --
Arrest: 25/06/2013
Arrest/Summons Ref: 13/0000/00/625125U.
Name Charged: CODELL, SIMON PAUL.
Date of Birth:
Fingerprint Status: CONFIRMED 01FP 14/07/13.
DNA Status: NOT TAKEN.
Process Stage: ARRESTED ON
25/06/2013
07:20.
Arresting Officer: 01 MS
25/06/2013
Report Owner: MAYHEW/DC/204182/MD.
Prosecuting Agent: 01 (METROPOLITAN POLICE.)
Last Updated: CPS (CROWN PROSECUTION SERVICE) 14/07/13.
Remand to Dates: --

17/18-/02-2013: --   The First Incident “Bianca Road! . Folder 9: 17-18- 02-2013 - Criss Gazebo-Case Page23 Missing Printed 04-03-2014

07-04-2013 Sunday Going Out on Motor Bikes Pc 466ht /224810 C. Scott in Asbo. Folder: Asbo. + Driving Bans.

04-05-2013: --   “The Gazebo Case” The Start of Bianca Road for the Now Claimant! -- Folder:  Police Date Of Interest.

08-05-2013: --   Rakesh Patel 1st Statement. Folder 10: Prosecutions Case witness Statements- Given Police & Victim Statements.

11-05-2013 -- Folder 11: Li-Lo Exhibits

[bookmark: _Hlk150340493]9. Pages from Insurance Emails 18/11/2013 & 23/09/13 & 01/10/13 & 10/07/13 & 24/05/13.
Insurance Emails 18-11-2013 & 23-09-13 & 01-10-13 & 10-07-13 & 24-05-13

[bookmark: _Hlk150237958]10-06-2013: -- Police Officer 	Lee Creasey SOCO Statement. Folder 10: Prosecutions Case witness Statements- Given Police & Victim Statements.

[bookmark: _Hlk150184827][bookmark: _Hlk150236743]25-06-2013: -- Police Officers Statements  PC Almy, PC Golden, DC Ashley Kean. Folder 10: Prosecutions Case witness Statements- Given Police & Victim Statements.

[bookmark: _Hlk150238313]25-06-2013 – Folder 2: Police Charges.

25-06-2013 – Folder 4: Police Station Consultation Notes

25-06-2013 -- Folder 5: Record of Pre Interview

[bookmark: _Hlk150238393]25-06-2013 -- Folder 7:  Alleged Crime Scene Photographs

[bookmark: _Hlk150240831]25-06-2013 - Folder 12:  Police Station Records

25-06-2013 - Folder 15:  Detention Log 

25-06-2013 - Folder 16:  Defence Statement Pursuant To Section 5 Of The Criminal Procedure And Investigation Act 1996

25-06-2013: “Police Station” Arrest Date -- Folder:  PNC Record

26-06-2013: “Court & the World of Scrubs” -- Folder:  PNC Record

27-06-2013: “World of Scrubs” -- Folder:  PNC Record

28-06-2013: “Judge & Chambers “Granted Bail” -- Folder:  PNC Record

01-07-2013 -- Folder 14:  Freedom of Information Act Request

10-07-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

9. Pages from Insurance Emails 18/11/2013 & 23/09/13 & 01/10/13 & 10/07/13 & 24/05/13.
Insurance Emails 18-11-2013 & 23-09-13 & 01-10-13 & 10-07-13 & 24-05-13

11-07-2013-04th September 2013 Folder 13:  For plea And Case Management Hearing

4. Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13   1607
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13   1712
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13 – 1712
4.2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 - 1429 & 1229
5 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
6 Pages from Insurance Emails 28-11-13 - 1730

16-07-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

22-07-2013: -- Police Officer Statement DC Gavin Mayhew. Folder 10: Prosecutions Case witness Statements- Given Police & Victim Statements.

[bookmark: _Hlk150236870]24/07/2013: --   Rakesh Patel 2nd Statement. Folder 10: Prosecutions Case witness Statements- Given Police & Victim Statements.

16-08-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

06-08-2013 — Folder 1: Bad Character Application.

[bookmark: _Hlk150238076]07-08-2013 – Disclosure –  Folder 24: Attendance Note Of Hearing On 10th July 2013.

08-08-13- Folder 8: Please See The Barristers Back Sheet From The 16th July 2013

4. Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13   1607
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13   1712
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13 – 1712
4.2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 - 1429 & 1229
5 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
6 Pages from Insurance Emails 28-11-13 - 1730

Subbitted-09-08-2013-Taken-25-06-2013-- Folder 6: Police Interview Notice Of Further Evidence Of The Defendant

8. Pages from Insurance Emails 14-08-2013   1812
from Insurance Emails 14-08-2013   1812

09-09-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

04-09-2013 - PCMH and DCS – . Folder 24: Attendance Note Of Hearing On 10th July 2013.

9. Pages from Insurance Emails 18/11/2013 & 23/09/13 & 01/10/13 & 10/07/13 & 24/05/13.
Insurance Emails 18-11-2013 & 23-09-13 & 01-10-13 & 10-07-13 & 24-05-13

9. Pages from Insurance Emails 18/11/2013 & 23/09/13 & 01/10/13 & 10/07/13 & 24/05/13.
Insurance Emails 18-11-2013 & 23-09-13 & 01-10-13 & 10-07-13 & 24-05-13

3. Insurance Emails 01-10-2013                   and            11-11-2013
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1738
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1745
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1745
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 11-11-2013 – 1314
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 11-11-2013-2

3. Insurance Emails 01-10-2013                   and            11-11-2013
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1738
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1745
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1745
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 11-11-2013 – 1314
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 11-11-2013-2

9. Pages from Insurance Emails 18/11/2013 & 23/09/13 & 01/10/13 & 10/07/13 & 24/05/13.
Insurance Emails 18-11-2013 & 23-09-13 & 01-10-13 & 10-07-13 & 24-05-13

10. Pages from Insurance Emails 22-01-2014             &              18-11-2013
Pages from Insurance Emails 22-01-2014 & 18-11-13

19-11-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

20-11-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

6. Josey Emails 03-12-2013 - 0241                     &                28-11-13 1954
Josey Emails 03-12-2013 - 0241 & 28-11-13 1954

4. Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13   1607
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13   1712
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13 – 1712
4.2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 - 1429 & 1229
5 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
6 Pages from Insurance Emails 28-11-13 - 1730

6. Josey Emails 03-12-2013 - 0241                     &                28-11-13 1954
Josey Emails 03-12-2013 - 0241 & 28-11-13 1954

[bookmark: _Hlk150201497]16-12-2013 _ W/L – . Folder 24: Attendance Note Of Hearing On 10th July 2013.

2. Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13
1 Pages from Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13 – 1629
2 Pages from Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13 – 1629
3 Pages from Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13 – 1629

23-12-2013: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

10. Pages from Insurance Emails 22-01-2014             &              18-11-2013
Pages from Insurance Emails 22-01-2014 & 18-11-13

27-01-2014 – Folder 3: We Act On Behalf Of Our Above Named Client.

27-01-2014 -- Folder: Warned List For Trial At Woolwich Crown Court On 10th June 2014

7. Pages from Insurance Emails 11-02-2014  1144
Pages from Insurance Emails 11-02-2014  1144

5. Insurance Emails 11-02-14 – 1144
Pages from Insurance Emails - Invoices & Carroll Solicitor Letter 1 -11-02-14 -1144

1. Email 1 - 12-03-2014
1 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 12-03-14 - 1143 & 1148
2 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 12-03-14 - Part 2 of the 2nd email above
3 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 11-03-14 – 1144

1. Email 1 - 12-03-2014
1 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 12-03-14 - 1143 & 1148
2 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 12-03-14 - Part 2 of the 2nd email above
3 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 11-03-14 – 1144

[bookmark: _Hlk150334242]08-04-2014: “Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record

01-07-2014: “I won the Case, No more Bail Conditions” -- Folder:  PNC Record





A. Video of Interview: “Yes”; Link
B. Correspondents & Case Files; “Yes” Link
C. Bail Conditions: --
D. Condition 1: BAIL CONDITIONS APPLY UNTIL NEXT APPEARANCE AT WOOLWICH CROWN COURT, BEFORE TAKING ANY ACTION PLEASE, ENSURE CONDITIONS ARE STILL OUTSTANDING WITH THE RELEVANT CJU.
E. Condition 2: TO LIVE AND SLEEP EACH NIGHT AT BAIL ADDRESS ABOVE.
F. Condition 3: TO OBSERVE A CURFEW BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 20:00 AND 06:00 EACH DAY. WITH ELECTRONIC TAG.
G. Condition 4: TO REPORT TO EDMONTON POLICE STATION BETWEEN 14:00 AND 16:00 EVERY DAY.
H. Condition 5: OTHER: ****NOT TO ENTER THE LONDON BOROUGH OF
I. SOUTHWARK ********
J. Condition 6: ********PASSPORT REMAINS SURRENDERED TO POLICE***********
· Description: REMANDED IN CUSTODY ON 26/06/13.
· At: AT SOUTH LONDON MAGISTRATES.
· To Appear At: NEXT APPEARING ON 10/07/13.
· At: WOOLWICH CROWN.
· Owner: 01 (METROPOLITAN POLICE.)


b) The Police Outcome of the Case.

c) The Police & The Courts Penalties and/or Restrictions Imposed. 

d) The Case Files.

e) Our Requests. 




	Si Notes

For Folder: 17. Email Josey


	
[bookmark: _Hlk150336194]1. Email 1 - 12-03-2014
1 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 12-03-14 - 1143 & 1148
2 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 12-03-14 - Part 2 of the 2nd email above
3 Pages from Email 3rd page missing 11-03-14 – 1144

2. Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13
1 Pages from Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13 – 1629
2 Pages from Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13 – 1629
3 Pages from Insurance Claim Emails 17-12-13 – 1629

3. Insurance Emails 01-10-2013                   and            11-11-2013
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1738
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1745
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 01-10-2013 – 1745
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 11-11-2013 – 1314
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 11-11-2013-2

4. Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
1 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13   1607
3 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13   1712
4 Pages from Insurance Emails 15-07-13 – 1712
4.2 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 - 1429 & 1229
5 Pages from Insurance Emails 08-08-13 – 1229
6 Pages from Insurance Emails 28-11-13 - 1730

5. Insurance Emails 11-02-14 – 1144
Pages from Insurance Emails - Invoices & Carroll Solicitor Letter 1 -11-02-14 -1144

6. Josey Emails 03-12-2013 - 0241                     &                28-11-13 1954
Josey Emails 03-12-2013 - 0241 & 28-11-13 1954

7. Pages from Insurance Emails 11-02-2014  1144
Pages from Insurance Emails 11-02-2014  1144

8. Pages from Insurance Emails 14-08-2013   1812
from Insurance Emails 14-08-2013   1812

[bookmark: _Hlk150333592]9. Pages from Insurance Emails 18-11-2013     & 23-09-13      & 01-10-13                 & 10-07-13 &       24-05-13.
Insurance Emails 18-11-2013 & 23-09-13 & 01-10-13 & 10-07-13 & 24-05-13

10. Pages from Insurance Emails 22-01-2014             &              18-11-2013
Pages from Insurance Emails 22-01-2014 & 18-11-13




















(4) THE ASBO CASE
a) The Case Date’s Incurred.

b) The Police Outcome of the Case.

c) The Police & The Courts Penalties and/or Restrictions Imposed. 

d) The Case Files.

The Claim Letters Key Points
	6.
	The Claim
	1. 
	Mr. Simon Paul Cordell’s Statement

	
	
	2. 
	The Now Claimant Response to the Asbo

	
	
	3. 
	





e) Our Requests. 





(5) THE 68 POLICE PNC CASES
a) ****

(6) THE MP'S
a) [bookmark: _Hlk149637011]****

(7) THE DOCTORS
a) ****

(8) THE ENFIELD COUNCIL
a) ****

(9) DAC BEACHCROFT
a) ****

(10) THE DENTIST
a) ****

(11) THE NEIGHBOURS ONLY
a) ****

(12) GROUPS OF INVOLVED PEOPLE LIST
a) ****

(13) THE 1ST HOUSING POSSESSION ORDER
a) ****

(14) THE 1ST INJUNCTION ORDER FRONT COVER
a) ****

(15) THE 1ST INJUCTION ORDERS FRONT COVER
a) ****

(16) THE 2ND POSSESSTON ORDER
a) ****

(17) THE MET POLICE SEX SCANDLE
a) ****

(18) THE HOUSING DISREPAIR CASE OF 109 BURNCROFT AVENUE
a) ****

(19) THE HOUSING TRANSFER FILE
a) ****

(20) *BREACHS VIOLENT DISORDER PUBLIC ORDER ACT 1986 “AS SEEN ON TV!” S.2 _+
a) ****

b) Breached Laws 
1. [bookmark: _Hlk149639537] S.18 Use of words or behaviour or display of written material.
2.  S.19 Publishing or distributing written material.
3.  S.20 Public performance of play.
4.  S.21 Distributing, showing, or playing a recording.
5.  S.22 Broadcasting or including programme in cable programme service.

c) ***

(21) Recorded Telephone Calls
d) ****



They lacked sensitivity




1+ Perverting The Course of Public Justice (Common Law): The maximum sentence is life imprisonment.
2+ Fabrication Of Evidence with Intent to Mislead a Tribunal (Common Law): The maximum sentence for this offense can vary but is typically a significant term of imprisonment.


3+ Perjuries (7 Offenses) (Perjury Act 1911 Ss.1-7(2)): The maximum sentence for each perjury offense is up to seven years in prison.


4+ Corruption In Public Office (Public Bodies Corrupt Practices Act 1889 S.1): The maximum sentence is life imprisonment.


5+ Concealing An Arrestable Offense (Criminal Law Act 1967 S.5): The maximum sentence is imprisonment for up to six months or a fine, or both.
6+ Assisting Offenders (Criminal Law Act 1967 S.4(1)): The maximum sentence is imprisonment for up to two years.


7+ False Evidence Before European Court (European Communities Act 1972 S.11): The maximum sentence for providing false evidence before the European Court can vary depending on the circumstances and applicable laws.


8+ Intimidating A Witness, Juror, Etc. (Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 S.51(1)): The maximum sentence is imprisonment for up to five years.
9+ Harming, Threatening to Harm a Witness, Juror, Etc. (Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 S.51(2)): The maximum sentence is imprisonment for up to seven years.


10+ False Statement Tendered Under Section 9 Of the Criminal Justice Act 1967 (Criminal Justice Act 1967 S.89): The maximum sentence can vary depending on the specific offense and circumstances.


11+ Making A False Statement to Obtain an Interim Possession Order (Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 S.75(1)): The maximum sentence can vary depending on the specific offense and circumstances.


12+ Making A False Statement to Resist the Making of An Interim Possession Order (Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 S.75(2)): The maximum sentence can vary depending on the specific offense and circumstances.


13+ False Statement Tendered Under Section 5B Of the Magistrates' Courts Act 1980 (Magistrates' Courts Act 1980 S.106): The maximum sentence can vary depending on the specific offense and circumstances.


14+ [bookmark: _Hlk147484863]Fraud by False Representation (Section 2), Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum sentence for this offense is up to 10 years' imprisonment.

15+ Fraud by Failing to Disclose Information (Section 3, Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum sentence for this offense is up to 10 years' imprisonment.

16+ Fraud by Abuse of Position (Section 4), Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum sentence for this offense is up to 10 years' imprisonment.

17+ Possession of Articles for Use in Fraud (Section 6), Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum sentence for this offense is up to 5 years' imprisonment.

18+ Making or Supplying Articles for Use in Fraud (Section 7), Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum sentence for this offense is up to 10 years' imprisonment.

19+ Participating in fraudulent business carried on by a sole trader, etc. (Section 9), Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum penalty for offenses under Sections 1, 7, and 9 is 12 months' imprisonment on summary conviction and 10 years' imprisonment on conviction on indictment.

20+ Penalty for offenses under Section 10, Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: Section 10 of the Act increases the maximum penalty for offenses contrary to Section 458 of the Companies Act 1985 to 10 years' imprisonment.

21+ Penalty for Possession of Articles for Use in Fraud (Section 6) , Fraud Act 2006 / Fraud Company Act 2006: The maximum penalty for an offense under Section 6 is 12 months' imprisonment on summary conviction and 5 years' imprisonment on conviction on indictment.
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